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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
May 1996

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 29,915 58,062 1,413 10,943 1,610 263 0 0

BAKER 1,100 9,786 28 162 163 40 6 4

BAY 25,707 41,258 2,706 5,619 1,129 321 21 3

BRADFORD 1,939 9,145 11 706 111 59 31 1

BREVARD 130,424 108,023 3,611 27,084 2,234 906 0 17

BROWARD 260,591 402,530 661 98,569 6,710 2,053 546 165

CALHOUN 476 5,750 27 63 62 26 0 0

CHARLOTTE 47,028 32,083 738 9,588 755 339 0 0

CITRUS 30,160 33,447 885 8,513 826 196 0 0

CLAY 37,266 21,938 495 8,010 969 196 18 2

COLLIER 60,115 23,652 1,367 9,718 1,214 322 0 0

COLUMBIA 6,613 17,749 337 1,351 562 144 160 4

DADE 295,902 366,444 826 90,166 9,997 2,143 1,394 346

DESOTO 3,239 8,928 320 455 137 25 0 0

DIXIE 793 7,813 93 146 127 34 0 0

DUVAL 127,315 200,205 5,829 28,571 5,228 1,045 0 24

ESCAMBIA 56,444 77,988 1,490 10,890 1,738 365 0 6

FLAGLER 11,349 10,748 429 3,007 291 53 0 0

FRANKLIN 734 6,181 19 234 73 30 0 0

GADSDEN 2,005 20,582 105 614 286 56 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,215 5,655 63 304 93 11 0 0

GLADES 1,062 3,895 119 134 71 19 0 0

GULF 1,185 7,742 8 295 161 50 0 0

HAMILTON 463 6,140 61 89 99 20 0 0

HARDEE 1,733 7,960 56 324 87 18 0 0

HENDRY 3,611 9,530 139 828 171 59 0 0

HERNANDO 38,295 35,576 661 9,549 620 1,315 11 2

HIGHLANDS 21,557 21,988 1,436 3,041 602 114 0 0

HILLSBOROUGH 161,533 203,670 4,931 51,861 4,615 1,196 1,319 325

HOLMES 807 8,909 7 235 233 30 0 0

INDIAN RIVER 34,498 19,581 847 4,762 719 176 57 0

JACKSON 3,186 18,078 85 659 279 59 0 3

JEFFERSON 920 5,654 89 163 73 10 0 0

LAFAYETTE 190 3,384 0 39 33 15 0 0
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LAKE 52,740 38,042 1,318 9,385 1,241 343 347 3

LEE 117,974 78,236 2,689 28,011 2,057 561 16 6

LEON 35,522 80,466 1,516 13,381 1,200 317 184 75

LEVY 3,758 12,255 475 551 198 44 0 0

LIBERTY 144 3,232 0 28 11 4 1 0

MADISON 1,059 7,873 90 169 94 20 0 0

MANATEE 70,638 51,621 315 16,190 1,328 405 0 2

MARION 55,900 58,981 2,169 12,128 1,185 349 130 4

MARTIN 43,999 21,021 1,911 6,985 721 334 51 10

MONROE 17,658 19,643 1,052 5,595 564 259 0 64

NASSAU 10,249 17,027 491 1,419 347 48 0 64

OKALOOSA 50,341 33,220 422 9,976 1,068 261 0 2

OKEECHOBEE 4,213 11,789 110 888 190 59 0 0

ORANGE 152,708 137,849 6,257 36,783 4,889 1,340 51 280

OSCEOLA 30,046 32,188 3,079 8,336 914 342 433 47

PALM BEACH 225,514 263,719 6,586 78,222 4,862 566 17,612 2,072

PASCO 83,322 83,864 307 25,420 2,328 922 86 144

PINELLAS 269,937 230,949 15,642 69,794 1,340 2,978 0 634

POLK 87,299 110,735 488 18,531 2,053 585 0 0

PUTNAM 10,193 27,465 1,299 1,918 388 99 15 6

SANTA ROSA 28,055 29,147 898 4,452 730 219 0 0

SARASOTA 114,787 62,360 1,479 21,580 1,851 608 220 10

SEMINOLE 93,065 62,488 2,507 19,202 2,173 387 0 1

ST. JOHNS 31,153 25,513 849 6,214 746 158 0 8

ST. LUCIE 48,941 50,815 4,773 12,029 822 490 22 13

SUMTER 7,126 12,231 290 1,430 359 139 1,183 56

SUWANNEE 3,693 14,333 1,040 53 306 69 0 0

TAYLOR 1,300 9,541 69 178 241 47 0 0

UNION 413 4,653 21 90 68 6 0 0

VOLUSIA 94,739 107,398 3,629 24,814 2,471 2,978 1,472 199

WAKULLA 1,822 9,257 109 439 115 10 0 0

WALTON 6,059 13,768 314 1,380 316 61 0 1

WASHINGTON 1,732 9,526 162 292 162 41 0 0

3,155,469 3,551,279 92,248 822,555 79,416 26,757 25,386 4,603TOTALS
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676 409 124 1 8 86 825 2,12932% 19% 6% 0% 0% 4% 39%ALACHUA

27 38 7 0 0 0 151 22312% 17% 3% 0% 0% 0% 68%BAKER

608 215 86 0 1 10 254 1,17452% 18% 7% 0% 0% 1% 22%BAY

48 50 9 0 0 0 61 16829% 30% 5% 0% 0% 0% 36%BRADFORD

2,443 437 55 0 9 32 677 3,65367% 12% 2% 0% 0% 1% 19%BREVARD

3,452 1,656 305 28 0 242 3,270 8,95339% 18% 3% 0% 0% 3% 37%BROWARD

19 3 2 0 2 6 40 7226% 4% 3% 0% 3% 8% 56%CALHOUN

553 164 54 0 0 9 342 1,12249% 15% 5% 0% 0% 1% 30%CHARLOTTE

561 280 32 0 0 4 270 1,14749% 24% 3% 0% 0% 0% 24%CITRUS

527 286 12 0 0 20 176 1,02152% 28% 1% 0% 0% 2% 17%CLAY

925 308 14 0 9 2 200 1,45863% 21% 1% 0% 1% 0% 14%COLLIER

295 232 95 1 0 4 201 82836% 28% 11% 0% 0% 0% 24%COLUMBIA

2,665 6,669 201 54 101 145 1,233 11,06824% 60% 2% 0% 1% 1% 11%DADE

74 25 6 0 0 0 105 21035% 12% 3% 0% 0% 0% 50%DESOTO

16 6 13 0 0 0 102 13712% 4% 9% 0% 0% 0% 74%DIXIE

3,124 1,103 243 6 6 0 1,768 6,25050% 18% 4% 0% 0% 0% 28%DUVAL

1,236 509 181 12 1 15 429 2,38352% 21% 8% 1% 0% 1% 18%ESCAMBIA

126 108 20 0 0 23 101 37833% 29% 5% 0% 0% 6% 27%FLAGLER

22 25 8 0 0 0 41 9623% 26% 8% 0% 0% 0% 43%FRANKLIN

95 45 12 1 1 0 213 36726% 12% 3% 0% 0% 0% 58%GADSDEN

43 26 10 0 0 1 55 13532% 19% 7% 0% 0% 1% 41%GILCHRIST

23 10 7 0 0 0 40 8029% 13% 9% 0% 0% 0% 50%GLADES

31 19 6 9 1 0 7 7342% 26% 8% 12% 1% 0% 10%GULF

14 16 0 0 0 0 69 9914% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 70%HAMILTON

48 15 16 0 0 0 27 10645% 14% 15% 0% 0% 0% 25%HARDEE

44 24 29 0 0 0 163 26017% 9% 11% 0% 0% 0% 63%HENDRY

410 146 68 1 5 5 219 85448% 17% 8% 0% 1% 1% 26%HERNANDO

358 284 76 0 0 5 168 89140% 32% 9% 0% 0% 1% 19%HIGHLANDS

3,843 1,764 178 1 5 126 870 6,78757% 26% 3% 0% 0% 2% 13%HILLSBOROUGH

44 42 7 0 0 0 204 29715% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 69%HOLMES

447 171 17 0 1 9 402 1,04743% 16% 2% 0% 0% 1% 38%INDIAN RIVER

115 60 11 0 0 5 164 35532% 17% 3% 0% 0% 1% 46%JACKSON

20 16 0 0 0 0 37 7327% 22% 0% 0% 0% 0% 51%JEFFERSON

9 10 0 0 0 0 14 3327% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 42%LAFAYETTE
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919 292 81 0 0 18 250 1,56059% 19% 5% 0% 0% 1% 16%LAKE

1,652 649 110 0 0 45 357 2,81359% 23% 4% 0% 0% 2% 13%LEE

835 506 12 0 0 46 560 1,95943% 26% 1% 0% 0% 2% 29%LEON

121 59 6 0 0 0 74 26047% 23% 2% 0% 0% 0% 28%LEVY

7 5 0 0 0 0 4 1644% 31% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%LIBERTY

46 23 17 0 0 0 56 14232% 16% 12% 0% 0% 0% 39%MADISON

879 511 20 4 8 25 493 1,94045% 26% 1% 0% 0% 1% 25%MANATEE

831 349 115 2 9 10 168 1,48456% 24% 8% 0% 1% 1% 11%MARION

502 325 33 1 0 8 257 1,12645% 29% 3% 0% 0% 1% 23%MARTIN

387 470 5 0 0 0 518 1,38028% 34% 0% 0% 0% 0% 38%MONROE

179 123 43 26 3 0 153 52734% 23% 8% 5% 1% 0% 29%NASSAU

864 341 116 10 9 9 554 1,90345% 18% 6% 1% 0% 0% 29%OKALOOSA

121 31 24 0 0 0 121 29741% 10% 8% 0% 0% 0% 41%OKEECHOBEE

3,188 1,872 248 13 0 213 801 6,33550% 30% 4% 0% 0% 3% 13%ORANGE

746 225 43 0 0 57 385 1,45651% 15% 3% 0% 0% 4% 26%OSCEOLA

3,736 2,015 90 22 14 212 750 6,83955% 29% 1% 0% 0% 3% 11%PALM BEACH

1,486 543 29 5 3 30 1,195 3,29145% 16% 1% 0% 0% 1% 36%PASCO

4,056 1,888 430 31 4 21 564 6,99458% 27% 6% 0% 0% 0% 8%PINELLAS

1,182 638 211 0 0 2 453 2,48648% 26% 8% 0% 0% 0% 18%POLK

202 148 166 0 0 0 167 68330% 22% 24% 0% 0% 0% 24%PUTNAM

508 214 32 8 0 5 307 1,07447% 20% 3% 1% 0% 0% 29%SANTA ROSA

1,314 621 32 0 0 5 564 2,53652% 24% 1% 0% 0% 0% 22%SARASOTA

1,496 1,142 58 0 8 43 199 2,94651% 39% 2% 0% 0% 1% 7%SEMINOLE

559 226 30 0 1 35 328 1,17947% 19% 3% 0% 0% 3% 28%ST. JOHNS

518 343 37 0 0 3 642 1,54334% 22% 2% 0% 0% 0% 42%ST. LUCIE

251 76 10 0 0 10 142 48951% 16% 2% 0% 0% 2% 29%SUMTER

162 59 10 0 0 0 205 43637% 14% 2% 0% 0% 0% 47%SUWANNEE

51 49 9 1 0 0 222 33215% 15% 3% 0% 0% 0% 67%TAYLOR

9 11 0 0 0 0 48 6813% 16% 0% 0% 0% 0% 71%UNION

1,965 851 107 12 0 20 469 3,42457% 25% 3% 0% 0% 1% 14%VOLUSIA

86 37 1 0 0 0 1,626 1,7505% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 93%WAKULLA

288 59 34 0 1 5 156 54353% 11% 6% 0% 0% 1% 29%WALTON

56 44 12 0 3 0 377 49211% 9% 2% 0% 1% 0% 77%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 52,143 46% 114,23029,916 4,075 249 213 1,571 26,06326% 4% 0% 0% 1% 23%
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6 8 4 0 1 3 19 4115% 20% 10% 0% 2% 7% 46%ALACHUA

0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%BAKER

14 6 5 0 0 0 7 3244% 19% 16% 0% 0% 0% 22%BAY

1 1 1 0 0 0 1 425% 25% 25% 0% 0% 0% 25%BRADFORD

22 28 3 0 0 1 25 7928% 35% 4% 0% 0% 1% 32%BREVARD

76 94 24 0 0 21 116 33123% 28% 7% 0% 0% 6% 35%BROWARD

1 1 0 0 0 0 0 250% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN

1 1 3 0 0 0 1 617% 17% 50% 0% 0% 0% 17%CHARLOTTE

7 7 4 0 0 0 3 2133% 33% 19% 0% 0% 0% 14%CITRUS

0 0 0 0 1 0 0 10% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0%CLAY

7 14 3 0 0 0 0 2429% 58% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

59 136 17 6 1 2 50 27122% 50% 6% 2% 0% 1% 18%DADE

1 1 0 0 0 0 3 520% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%DESOTO

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 333% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

39 23 10 0 0 0 53 12531% 18% 8% 0% 0% 0% 42%DUVAL

18 11 11 1 0 0 14 5533% 20% 20% 2% 0% 0% 25%ESCAMBIA

1 2 1 0 0 1 0 520% 40% 20% 0% 0% 20% 0%FLAGLER

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%FRANKLIN

1 2 3 0 0 0 46 522% 4% 6% 0% 0% 0% 88%GADSDEN

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 333% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

1 0 1 0 0 0 0 250% 0% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

8 16 2 0 0 0 0 2631% 62% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

0 1 15 0 0 0 3 190% 5% 79% 0% 0% 0% 16%HARDEE

0 1 2 0 0 0 1 40% 25% 50% 0% 0% 0% 25%HENDRY

2 2 0 0 0 1 1 633% 33% 0% 0% 0% 17% 17%HERNANDO

7 11 6 0 0 0 2 2627% 42% 23% 0% 0% 0% 8%HIGHLANDS

62 47 9 0 0 5 27 15041% 31% 6% 0% 0% 3% 18%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

7 8 1 0 0 0 20 3619% 22% 3% 0% 0% 0% 56%INDIAN RIVER

3 2 1 0 0 0 6 1225% 17% 8% 0% 0% 0% 50%JACKSON

0 1 0 0 0 0 3 40% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 75%JEFFERSON

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE
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11 7 5 0 0 0 3 2642% 27% 19% 0% 0% 0% 12%LAKE

29 16 9 0 0 1 8 6346% 25% 14% 0% 0% 2% 13%LEE

20 23 0 0 0 1 27 7128% 32% 0% 0% 0% 1% 38%LEON

0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100%LEVY

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

1 2 0 0 0 0 0 333% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

2 2 0 0 0 0 2 633% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%MANATEE

13 21 6 0 0 0 1 4132% 51% 15% 0% 0% 0% 2%MARION

3 8 3 0 0 0 1 1520% 53% 20% 0% 0% 0% 7%MARTIN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

2 1 1 0 0 0 5 922% 11% 11% 0% 0% 0% 56%NASSAU

9 5 6 2 0 0 5 2733% 19% 22% 7% 0% 0% 19%OKALOOSA

2 3 3 0 0 0 1 922% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 11%OKEECHOBEE

10 10 3 0 0 1 13 3727% 27% 8% 0% 0% 3% 35%ORANGE

15 12 2 0 0 0 3 3247% 38% 6% 0% 0% 0% 9%OSCEOLA

118 136 3 2 1 3 24 28741% 47% 1% 1% 0% 1% 8%PALM BEACH

36 21 2 0 0 0 47 10634% 20% 2% 0% 0% 0% 44%PASCO

45 22 6 1 0 2 6 8255% 27% 7% 1% 0% 2% 7%PINELLAS

15 28 13 0 0 0 12 6822% 41% 19% 0% 0% 0% 18%POLK

3 7 8 0 0 0 2 2015% 35% 40% 0% 0% 0% 10%PUTNAM

7 4 1 0 0 0 2 1450% 29% 7% 0% 0% 0% 14%SANTA ROSA

7 6 0 0 0 0 4 1741% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24%SARASOTA

14 37 1 0 0 0 3 5525% 67% 2% 0% 0% 0% 5%SEMINOLE

36 1 0 0 0 0 0 3797% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS

0 2 0 0 0 0 1 30% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 33%ST. LUCIE

0 1 0 0 0 0 3 40% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 75%SUMTER

5 2 0 0 0 0 8 1533% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 53%SUWANNEE

1 2 0 0 0 0 5 813% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 63%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

39 51 6 0 0 0 8 10438% 49% 6% 0% 0% 0% 8%VOLUSIA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

7 1 2 0 0 0 2 1258% 8% 17% 0% 0% 0% 17%WALTON

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 801 32% 2,528858 209 12 4 42 60234% 8% 0% 0% 2% 24%


